GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:307
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010

UNIFORM STANDARD OF CLASS XII
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to include the marks of class Xll for admission into Indian Institutes of Technology (IlTs)
in the country;

(b) if so, the details of such proposals for a uniform standard of class Xll scores in various school boards in the country; and

(c) the criteria being formulated to weigh the standard of each State Board?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(a): There is no proposal as of now to include the marks of class Xll for admission into Indian Institutes of Technology (lITs) in the
country.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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